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eight hundred and seventy (1870), be amended by adding at the
end thereof the following proviso:

Awnd provided further, that when it is necessary or convenient for
said railroad company tu procure water outside of and beyond the
limits of such road,as the same now are, or may be hereafter fixed
and established, under the provisions of this act, for the uses and
purposes of said eompany in running and operating said road,
thenr, in such case, the said company shall have the same right
and power to enter upon, fake, hold and oecupy the land necessary
or convenient for such purpose, as they now have to take, hold and
* occupy lands for the other purposes specified in this section.

The proceedings to secure the right to so enter npon, hold and
occupy such lands, shall be, in all respects, the same as is herein-
before provided for tuking and condemning lands for the right of
way and other purposes of said company. And upon the aplica-
tion of suid compuny, commissioners may be, ab any time, appoint-
ed in the manner hereinbefore provided for the purposes contem-
plated by the provisions of this sertion. s
. Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after-
ils passage.

Approved February 24, 1877.

~

CHAPTER 35.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TWENTY-FIVE (25) OF THE SPECIAL
LAWS FOR THE YEAR A. D. ONE THOUSAND LIGHT HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-TWO (1872), ENTITLED “ AN ACT TO INGORPO-
RATE THE VILLAGE OF SPRING VALLEY, IN THE COUNTY OF
FILLMORE.” i

. "Be it endeted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

t

Sectiox 1. That the first (1st) subdivision of seetion one (1).of
chapter four (4) of chapter twenty-five (25) of the Special Laws for
the year A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-twoe(1872),
be and the same hereby is amended by adding thereto the follow-
ing : _ .

And provided further, that the said council may refuse to grant
any license authorizing the sale, vending, or disposing of any spirit-
uous, vinouns, malt, or fermented liquors within said village.

S8Ec. 2. That section six (6) ot said chapter four (4) be and the .
game hereby i3 amended 80 as to read as follows.:

1
i
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Sec, 6. All work for the village ,shall be let by contract to the
lowest respansible bidder thercfor, and the village couneil may re-
quire of the bidder a bond with surelies for the fuithinl pertorm-
ance of the contract ; and notice of not less than ten (10) duys
shall be given of the time and place of letting such. contract, by
the publication of such notice in the official’ paper of the villuge,
or by the posting of such notice for the same length of time, in
“two publie places in the villuge, excepl in cases where the work to
be done shall not exceed twenty-five dollars ($25.00) in value.

SEc. 3. That_section seven (7) of said ehupter_four (4) be and -
the same hereby is umended so as to read us follows »

See, 7. All property,-real and personal, in the village, except
such as may be exempt by the laws of the State, or is village prop-
erty, shall Lie subject to taxation ab a rate not exceeding five (5)
mills on the dollar per year for general purposes. Property exempt
from taxation shall be liable to assessment fur building and repair-
ipg sidewatks.

See, 4, This ael shall tuke effect and be in foree from and after
its pussuge.’ * : '

Approved February 26, ts17.

CHAPTER 386.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTENR FIVE (5) OF
. CHAPTER FIFTEEN (15) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONI THOU-
SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY.TWO (1872), ENTITLED,
AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE CITY OF LAKE CITY.”

Be 1t enacted b'y the Legislature of th_e State of Mimzesofé:

Secrion 1. That section two (2) of chapter five (5) of the Spe-
cial Laws of one thonsand eight hundred and seventy-two (1872),
heing section two (2) of chapter five (3) of chapter fifteen (15) of
said special laws, be amended so as to read as follows:

Sec, 2. The said levy shall be made by said commen council on
or before the first (1st) day of October of each year, and the same
shall be entered upon the tax duplicate for the county of Wuba.
shaw, and collected annually in like manner as State’ and county
taxes are collected. - g N i . .

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after -
its. passage. ’

Approved February 28, 18177.



